



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 061512  
Date            02 June 2015

### ***School Admissions & School Appeals***

#### **Request:**

1. The numbers of school applications for each school (*primary and secondary*) under coordinated arrangements in 2013, 2014 and this year.
2. The published admission number for each of the schools – *primary and secondary* – included in the coordinated arrangements in 2013, 2014 and this year.
3. The numbers of admission appeals lodged, heard and upheld for each school in each of the years 2013, 2014 and this year.

#### **Response:**

We can confirm that the department holds information that you have asked for however information on 2015 appeals is not available yet as we are currently in the appeals season.

The information you have requested is exempt under section 21 of the FOI Act because it is reasonably accessible to you, and I am pleased to inform you that you can access it via the following links:

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=1640&p=0>

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=3047&p=0>

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=2054>

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=5857&p=0>

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=5129&p=0>

Section 21 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act exempts disclosure of information that is reasonably accessible by other means, and the terms of the exemption mean

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

that we do not have to consider whether or not it would be in the public interest for you to have the information.

You can find out more about Section 21 by reading the extract from the Act and some guidance points we consider when applying this exemption, attached at the end of this letter.

You can also find more information by reading the full text of the Act, available at <http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/36/section/21> and further guidance <http://www.justice.gov.uk/information-access-rights/foi-guidance-for-practitioners/exemptions-guidance>